### 502289018 03/27/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seung-Min JEON	03/25/2013
Sung-Seock HWANG	03/25/2013
Jung-Pil HAN	03/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG HAUSYS, LTD.	
Street Address:	One IFC Building, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 150-876		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13876411

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham

Address Line 1: Suite 1400, 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5230-0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1 source=assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0762 OP \$40,00 13876411

502289018

Client Ref. No.: \_LHP100218US

# ASSIGNMENT

	nsideration of the premises and other yacknowledged, the undersigned.	good and '	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of				
1)	JEON, Seung-Min	2)	HWANG, Sung-Seock				
3)	HAN, Jung-Pil	4)					
5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		x box if continued on page 2				
who has ma	de a certain new and useful inve	ention, h	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD.				
having a place of business at One IFC Building, 10 Guklegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-876,							
			nafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title				
			ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:				
VACUU			ERIAL, AND A DEVICE AND METHOD FOR				
			ACUUM IN THE VACUUM INSULATION FREQUENCY RESPONSE METHOD				
(a) for w			nt was filed on, and identified by				
Unite	d States Patent Application No.	ortors r are	; or				
(b) for w	hich an application for United States L	etters Pater	nt was executed on				
all United Stat continuations i Property to the agrees that the AND application for ASSIGNEE, it applications fo ASSIGNEE, it	es Letters Patent which may be grante in-part thereof, and the right to all be estaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A attorneys of record in said application: the undersigned hereby agrees to t and obtaining original, divisional, reis, is successors, assigns and legal represe or patent based thereon, growing out	d thereforenefits und SSIGNEE shall hereat ransfer a sued or ex- ntatives, as of or relat	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and led to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to				
SIGNED on th	e date indicated aside my signature:						
	ん 点 りし , Seung-Min		March 25, 2013 Date				
2)	Hwans		March 25, 2013				
Name HWA	NG, Sung-Seock		Date				
C. Carrette L. L. Control							
3)	Hon Jung PTI		March 25, 2013				
Name: HAN,	Jung-Pil		Date				
4)							
Name:			Date				

Date

**PATENT REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0763** 

**RECORDED: 03/27/2013** 

5) \_\_\_\_\_ Name: